
University of Prince Edward Island 
Animal Care Committee 

 
 

As of July 2025 

Name Representative E-mail Address Term Ending 

Bronwyn Crane Chair mbcrane@upei.ca June 30, 2027 

Joe Gordon Biomedical Sciences jogordon@upei.ca October 31, 2027 

Shannon Martinson Pathology & Microbiology smartinson@upei.ca June 30, 2028 

Cathy Ryan Psychology ryan@upei.ca March 31, 2027 

Greg Doran Non-animal user gdoran@upei.ca May 31, 2027 

Adam Ogilvie 
 
Katie Hoddinott 
(Alternate) 

Companion Animals aogilvie@upei.ca 
 
khoddinott@upei.ca 

December 31, 2027 
 
December 31, 2027 

Desiree Seib Biology dseib@upei.ca April 30, 2027 

Yvonne Elce 
 
J. McClure 
(Alternate) 

Health Management yelce@upei.ca 
 
jmcclure@upei.ca 

August 31, 2027 
 
January 31, 2027 

Glenn Campbell 
 
 
 

Community glenn@prideoftheisle.ca 
H# (902) 886-2778 
 
 

October 31, 2025 
 
 
 

Eleanor Glahn Grad Student eglahn@upei.ca December 31, 2025 

Yan-Ru Chen 
 
Anna Varty 

DVM Student 
 
DVM Student (Alternate) 

ychen19840@upei.ca. 

 
avarty@upei.ca 

April 30, 2026 
 
April 30, 2026 

Zoe Grutzner 
 

Technician, Aquatic 
Animal Facility 

zlittle@upei.ca January 31, 2027 

Jonathan Spears University Laboratory 
Animal Veterinarian 

jspears@upei.ca Ex officio 

Dan Paynter 
 
 
(Designate for Dan 
Hurnik) 

Manager, AVC Animal 
Resources 
 
(AVC Director of Animal 
Resources) 

dpaynter@upei.ca 
 
 
hurnik@upei.ca 

Ex officio 

Rhoda Speare Biosafety Officer rspeare@upei.ca Ex officio 

Rebecca Mok Business Development 
Officer (OCII 
representative) 

rsmok@upei.ca Ex officio 
 

Melissa Perry ACC Coordinator mperry@upei.ca Ex officio 

 
Note: 

• A term is for 3 years. 

• Student Rep term is for 1 year. 

• Maximum of 8 consecutive years that an ACC member can sit on the Committee. 
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